FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK								
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET									
TRADEMARKS ONLY									
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).									
Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment License								
X New	Assignment								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year								
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day 154								
Reel # Change of Name									
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other								
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year								
Name Delphi Technologies, Inc. 02/29/08									
Farmanin									
Formerly									
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association									
Other									
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization									
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name	Inteva Products, LLC								
DBA/AKA/TA									
Composed of									
Address (line 1)	1401 Crooks Road								
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3) Troy	Michigan 48084								
Individual General Partnership	State/Country State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is								
not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic									
representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate									
× Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	gocument nom Assignment.y								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY									

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shoet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

700364368

ADDRESS.

REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0988

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Joseph D. Lewis

Name of Person Signing

Signature

REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0989

F-729

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation,

hereby assigns to

INTEVA PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

its entire right, title and interest in the trademarks set forth below, all registrations thereof, and the goodwill and common law rights associated therewith, including the right to sue for past infringement, subject to rights granted to others prior to the date of this assignment, and to the terms of the Master Sale and Purchase Agreement among Delphi Corporation and Inteva Products, LLC dated as of October 15, 2007:

See attached schedule

DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Title: Director VICE PRESIDENT

Commercialization and Licensing

Date: February 29, 2008

Mar-17-08

		A STATE OF THE STA	TRANSPORTER TO THE PROPERTY OF	Secretary Control of the Control of		riciasi a	MARCHARIES E
Cod		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	i	j	1615615	12 Int.	2 Oct 1990
) Us	s	MINI-WEDGE	74/025,130	2 Feb 1990	1615615	1	
		MINI-WEDGE	970097915	16 Sep 1997	1617965	12 Int.	14 Aug 2001
CI		MINI-WEDGE IN CHINESE	970097916	16 Sep 1997	1235461	12 Int.	28 Dec 1998
		SUPERPLUG (In English)	3000949	22 Oct 2001	3000949	12 lnt.	7 Dec 2002
	N	SUPERPLUG (Chinese translation)	3000947	22 Oct 2001	3000947	12 Int.	5 Dec 2002
	CN CN	SUPERPLUG (Chinese transliteration)	3000948	22 Oct 2001	3000948	12 Int.	5 Dec 2002
	US	E-LOC	74/515710	14 Apr 1994	2030580	9 Int.	14 Jan 1997 cancelled 18 Oct 2003
		VERSAMOUNT	none		none	1	1

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0991